

Symbols: JP.TSX Venture Exchange

JPOTF.OTC Pink

LVH. Frankfurt & Berlin Stock Exchanges

Jackpot will hold shareholder conference call to discuss the Rights Offering and General Corporate Update

Vancouver, British Columbia – December 8, 2016 – **Jackpot Digital Inc.** (formerly Las Vegas From Home.com Entertainment Inc.) (the "**Company**" or "**Jackpot**") (TSX-V: JP) (US OTC Pink: JPOTF) (Frankfurt & Berlin Exchanges: LVH). Further to the Company's two news releases that were issued on December 7, 2016, Mr. Jake Kalpakian, President & CEO of Jackpot, invites you to participate in the Company's shareholder conference call which shall be held on Friday, December 9, 2016 at 1:00 p.m. (Vancouver time) to discuss the Company's Rights Offering and to provide a general corporate update on the Company.

Conference Call:

Date: Friday, December 9, 2016 Time: 1:00 pm (Vancouver time)

Local dial-in number: (412) 902-1028 Toll free-North America: 1 (877) 524-8416

To participate in the call, please dial (412) 902-1028 or 1 (877) 524-8416 five to ten minutes prior to the 1:00 pm (PST) start of the telephone conference call.

This conference call will be recorded and made available for replay two hours after the completion of the call, up until midnight December 23, 2016. To listen to the replay, please dial 1 (877) 660-6853 or 1-201-612-7415, and enter pass code 13651515.

For more information on the Company, please contact Jake H. Kalpakian, President, at (604) 681-0204 ext 6105, or visit the Company's website at www.jackpotdigital.com.

On behalf of the Board of Jackpot Digital Inc.

"Jake H. Kalpakian"

Jake H. Kalpakian President & CEO

Trading in the securities of the Company should be considered speculative.

The TSX Venture Exchange has neither approved nor disapproved the contents of this news release.

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this news release.

Jackpot Digital Inc.